
4
2
5
6
9

MEMORANDUM

The City of
OKLAHOMA CITY

Council Agenda
Item No. IX. BP

11/19/2024

TO: Mayor and City Council

FROM: Craig Freeman, City Manager

Amendment No. 2, Project M4-NPR11, MAPS 4 Park Enhancements, Public Spaces 
Transformation River, Phase 1, Pedestrian Bridge, vicinity of First Americans Boulevard and I-
40, increase of $195,505. Ward 7.

Location:
Vicinity of First Americans Boulevard and I-40

Background:
As a part of the MAPS 4 Program, The City of Oklahoma City will improve areas along the 
Oklahoma River. This project is for a new pedestrian bridge.

Amendment No. 2 provides for additional drilled shafts and will be funded from the Phase 3 
construction budget.

Engineer:
TEIM Design

Amendment Prepared By:
TEIM Design

Contract Price:
Original Contract Price $5,775,863.76
Change Order No. 1 $              0.00 (0% increase)
Amendment No. 1 $   596,987.50
Amendment No. 2 $   195,505.00
Total $6,568,356.26

The total for Amendment No. 2 is $195,505. The new contract amount is $6,568,356.26.

Contractor:
Manhattan Road and Bridge Company

Construction Days Allowed:
The contract completion date is July 31, 2025.



4
2
5
6
9

Source of Funds:
OCITY > MAPS 4 PROGRAM > MAPS 4 PARKS > CONSTRUCTION AND FF&E > PARKS-
RVR PBLC SPC PH I BRIDGE > CONSTRUCTION IN PROGRESS
(OCITY > 1531 > 1406211 > CONST > M4-NPR11 > 54040007)

Review:
MAPS Office

Recommendation: Amendment be approved.


